

December 23, 2013
Attn: Ellen Satlof
National Athletic Trainers Association
Youth Sports Safety Alliance
2952 Stemmons Freeway #200
Dallas, TX 75247

Dear Ms. Satlof,

We are writing to express out support for the Youth Sports Safety Alliance and its mission to protect youth athletes all over the country.

Concussion Connection was founded in August of 2013 with the mission of increasing education and awareness of sports-related concussions as well as provide peer support for athletes as they navigate through their recovery. We believe the mission at the Youth Sports Safety Alliance is parallel to what we strive for at Concussion Connection, but on a more broad scale. We support the efforts the Youth Sports Safety Alliance has made and continues to make to ensure the safety of our youth athletes is guaranteed and that all parties involved are included in the process. Concussion Connection gladly supports the inclusion of the education system and the responsibility it holds in regard to recovery from athletic injury, especially concussions.

We appreciate the opportunity to be a part of this mission and look forward to working alongside the Youth Sports Safety Alliance in the future.

Sincerely,

Lauren Long Co-Founder Samantha Sanderson Co-Founder